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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1720
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007
ROAD OVER BRIDGES IN GORAKHPUR
Adityanath Yogi Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have granted approval for the construction of road over-bridges on the railway level crossings in Gorakhpur city;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated by the Railways for construction of the road over-bridges?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Three works of Road Over Bridges (ROB) have been sanctioned in the Gorakhpur City on cost sharing basis during Works
Programme of 2006-07. These are;

1. ROB in lieu of Level Crossing (LC) No. 158 between Gorakhpur-Gorakhpur Cantt. Stations at the cost of Rs. 13.44 cr.

2. In lieu of LC No. 161 between Gorakhpur-Domingarh stations at the cost of Rs. 21.32 cr. and

3. In lieu of L.C. No. 163 between Gorakhpur-Domingarh stations at the cost of Rs. 17.2 crore.

(c): Rs. one lakh for each of these works have been allocated by Railways during 2007-08 for taking up works of bridge proper.
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